

NOTICE AND ORDER OF ADJOURNMENT AND CONTINUANCE OF PUBLIC HEARING

CITY OF GOLETA PLANNING COMMISSION

Notice of Adjournment

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a regular meeting of the Goleta Planning Commission, held on November 13, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. was adjourned to an adjourned regular meeting of the Planning Commission to be held Wednesday, November 15, 2023, 6:00 p.m., Council Chambers, City Hall, 130 Cremona Drive, Goleta, California.

NOTICE OF CONTUNIANCE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

The public hearings regarding:

- B.1 Housing Element 2023-2031 Amendments California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
 Addendum and Resolutions to Add 449 and 469 Kellogg Way to Housing Element 2023-2031
 Subprogram HE 2.1(a) and the Technical Appendix Residential Sites Inventory to Amend the
 General Plan and Title 17 (Zoning) of the Goleta Municipal Code to Facilitate High Density
 Residential Housing at 449 and 469 Kellogg Way (Case Nos. 21-0002-GPA and 23-0004-ORD)
- B.2 Adoption of Housing Element 2023-2031 Amendments
- B. 3 General Plan and Title 17 Amendments to Implement Certain Housing Element 2023-2031 Programs, including Rezoning

Has been continued to the adjourned regular meeting of the Planning Commission to be held on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. in the Chambers at City Hall 130 Cremona Drive, Goleta, CA 93117

Dated and posted this 13th day of November 2023.

Deborah Lopez City Clerk